At February 28, 2013, we had outstanding borrowings on the revolving credit facility of $21 million and the interest rate was 2.34%. Any
borrowings under our revolving credit facility will be used to fund investments in portfolio companies and for general corporate purposes.
Amounts repaid under our revolving credit facility will remain available for future borrowings. Affiliates of some of the Underwriters are
lenders under our revolving credit facility and will receive a pro rata portion of the net proceeds from this offering, if any, used to reduce
amounts outstanding under our credit facility. See �Underwriting�Affiliations�Conflicts of Interests� in this prospectus supplement.

S-8

Edgar Filing: Kayne Anderson MLP Investment CO - Form 497

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization: (i) as of November 30, 2012, (ii) as adjusted to give effect to the issuance of 4,543,995 shares
of common stock on March 12, 2013 and (ii) as adjusted for this offering to give effect to the issuance of the Series F MRP Shares offered
hereby and the issuance of 4,543,995 shares of common stock on March 12, 2013. As indicated below, common stockholders will bear the
offering costs associated with this offering.

As of November 30, 2012
(Unaudited)

Actual As Adjusted

As Adjusted
for this
Offering

($ in 000s, except per share data)
Repurchase Agreements, Cash and Cash Equivalents $6,118 $132,598 $140,198(1)
Short-Term Debt:
Revolving Credit Facility 19,000 � �(1)
Long-Term Debt:
Senior Notes Series K (2) 125,000 125,000 125,000
Senior Notes Series M (2) 60,000 60,000 60,000
Senior Notes Series N (2) 50,000 50,000 50,000
Senior Notes Series O (2) 65,000 65,000 65,000
Senior Notes Series P (2) 45,000 45,000 45,000
Senior Notes Series Q (2) 15,000 15,000 15,000
Senior Notes Series R (2) 25,000 25,000 25,000
Senior Notes Series S (2) 60,000 60,000 60,000
Senior Notes Series T (2) 40,000 40,000 40,000
Senior Notes Series U (2) 60,000 60,000 60,000
Senior Notes Series V (2) 70,000 70,000 70,000
Senior Notes Series W (2) 100,000 100,000 100,000
Senior Notes Series X (2) 14,000 14,000 14,000
Senior Notes Series Y (2) 20,000 20,000 20,000
Senior Notes Series Z (2) 15,000 15,000 15,000
Senior Notes Series AA (2) 15,000 15,000 15,000
Senior Notes Series BB (2) 35,000 35,000 35,000
Senior Notes Series CC (2) 76,000 76,000 76,000

Total Long-Term Debt: $890,000 $890,000 $890,000
Mandatory Redeemable Preferred Stock:
Series A MRP Shares, $0.001 par value per share, liquidation preference $25.00 per share
(4,160,000 shares issued and outstanding, 4,160,000 shares authorized) (2) $104,000 $104,000 $104,000
Series B MRP Shares, $0.001 par value per share, liquidation preference $25.00 per share
(320,000 shares issued and outstanding, 320,000 shares authorized) (2) 8,000 8,000 8,000
Series C MRP Shares, $0.001 par value per share, liquidation preference $25.00 per share
(1,680,000 shares issued and outstanding, 1,680,000 shares authorized) (2) 42,000 42,000 42,000
Series D MRP Shares, $0.001 par value per share, liquidation preference $25.00 per share
(4,000,000 shares issued and outstanding, 4,000,000 shares authorized) (2) 100,000 100,000 �(1)
Series E MRP Shares, $0.001 par value per share, liquidation preference $25.00 per share
(4,800,000 shares issued and outstanding, 4,800,000 shares authorized) (2) 120,000 120,000 120,000
Series F MRP Shares, $0.001 par value per share, liquidation preference $25.00 per share
(4,400,000 shares issued and outstanding, 5,000,000 shares authorized) (2) (3) � � 110,000
Common Stockholders� Equity:
Common stock, $0.001 par value per share, 185,040,000 shares authorized
(88,431,413 shares issued and outstanding; 92,975,408 shares issued and outstanding as
adjusted) (2) (3) (4) (5) $88 $93 $93
Paid-in capital (6) 1,716,276 1,861,756 1,861,756
Accumulated net investment loss, net of income taxes, less dividends (521,715) (521,715) (521,715)

Edgar Filing: Kayne Anderson MLP Investment CO - Form 497

Table of Contents 14

Accumulated realized gains on investments, options, and interest rate swap contracts, net of
income taxes 290,599 290,599 290,599
Net unrealized gains on investments and options, net of income taxes 1,035,573 1,035,573 1,035,573

Net assets applicable to common stockholders $2,520,821 $2,666,306 $2,666,306

S-9

Edgar Filing: Kayne Anderson MLP Investment CO - Form 497

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

(1) As described under �Use of Proceeds� in this prospectus supplement, we intend to use the net proceeds from this offering to make investments
in portfolio companies in accordance with our investment objective and policies, to repay indebtedness, to purchase up to $100 million of
our Series D MRP Shares and for general corporate purposes. Pending such investments, we anticipate (i) repaying all or a portion of the
indebtedness owed under our existing unsecured revolving credit facility and (ii) investing the remaining net proceeds in short-term